





Amendment No. 3
to
Contract No. PA160000001
for
Social Services
Between
Travis County Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault Survival Center
dba SAFEPLACE
and the
City of Austin

1.0 The Contract is hereby amended as follows: Change the vendor name as requested and
documented by the vendor.

From To
Travis County Domestic Violence and The SAFE Alliance
Vendor Name Sexual Assault Survival Center dba
dba SAFEPLACE SAFE
Vendor Code CEN1049250 AUS0512000
FEIN

2.0 All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

BY THE SIGNATURE affixed below, this Amendment No. 3 is hereby incorporated into and made a part
of the Contract.

Linell Gbodin-Brown
Contract Compliance Supervisor
City of Austin, Purchasing Office

Z-)s-17

Date



Amendment No. 2

to
Contract No. PA160000001
for
Sexual Assault Medical Forensic Examination Services
between
Travis County Domestic Violence & Sexual Assault Survival
DBA Safeplace
and the
City of Austin

1.0 The City hereby amends the above referenced contract to make the following
changes:
1.1 Correct the Total Contract Amount.

1.2 Revise Section 4.4.6 of Exhibit A, Contractor's Scope of Work & Fee
Schedule, to read, “The total invoice per exam shall not exceed $1,150.00."

2.0 The total Contract amount is recapped below:

Tt Contract Amount for Total Contract
the ltem Amount

Basic Term: 10/06/15 — 10/05/20 $0.00 $3,930,415
Amendment No. 1: Revise Section
4.2.9 of Exhibit A — Contractor's $0.00 $3,930,415
Scope of Work
Amendment No. 2; Correct the Total
Contract Amount ($2,083,166) $1,847,249
10/13/16
Amendment No. 2: Revise Section
4.4.6 of Exhibit A — Contractor's $0.00 $1,847,249
Scope of Work & Fee Schedule
10/13/16

3.0 MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its
principals are not currently suspended or debarred from doing business with the

1



Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services Administration (GSA)
List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement
Programs, the State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

5.0 ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.

BY THE SIGNATURE(S) affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated and
made a part of the above referenced contract. This contract amendment shall become

effective on the date executed by the City.

Signature & Date:

A - 20

Printed Name:__ ju g €. 5900

Travis County Domestic Violence & Sexual Assault
Survival DBA Safeplace

P. O. Box 19454

Austin, TX 78760

({8

Signature & Date:

(Y e 1%

Roger,Stricl\(iin
Corporate Contract Administrator
City of Austin Purchasing Office



» C)
() $)
W

Amendment No. 1
to
Contract No. PA160000001
for
Sexual Assault Medical Forensic Examination Services
between
SafePlace
and the
City of Austin

1.0  Section 4.2.9 of Exhibit A-Contractor's Scope of Work and Fee Schedule is hereby revised as follows:
Safeplace will provide access to Forensic Electronic Medical Record (FEMR) for sixty days beyond the conclusion of the
contract at no additional cost to APD. Access to the FEMR database shall include, but not be limited to, all evidence obtained
and secured by Safeplace on behalf of the Austin Police Department including forensic records and images. If APD requires
access to FEMR beyond the sixty days, APD shall pay $1,000/month for continued access for up to six months.

2.0 The total Contract amount is $3,930,415. The total Contract authorization is recapped below:

Term Action Amount Total Contract Amount
Basic Term: 10/06/15-10/05/2020 $0.00 $3,930.415
Amendment No. 1 : Revise Section $0.00 $3,930.415
4.2.9 of Exhibit A-Contractor's Scope

of Work

3.0 MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are not currently suspended or
debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services Administration (GSA) List
of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

5.0 All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated into and mada\a part of the above-referenced

contract.

Signature & Date: Wﬁw Signature & Date:

Printed Name: {(, Vi = . <32y Printed Name:
Authorized Rep?gs%z.ti\‘fezc' SP @adn o150 City of Austin
SafePlace Corporate Purchasing Office
P.O. Box 19454

Austin, Texas 78760

SafePlace-Amendment No. 1































































































